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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFCRE THE
S¥/Corner Kavanagh Rozad and
¥evil Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{8449 Kavanagh Road)
i2th Elec*ion District * OF BALTIMCORE COUNTY

7th Councilmanic Ristrict

* Case No. 97-553-A
Mark Galicki, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF L.AW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by Mark
Galicki and his wife, Carol A. Galicki, for the subiject property, known as
3449 Kavanagh Road. The property 1is located in the vicinity of Wise
Avenue in West Inverness, not far from the boundaries of Bear Creek, and
as such is considered to be located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Areas. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 400.31, 427.A, and 102.5
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit detached
accessory structures to be located in the side and rear yard closest to
the zide street in lieu of the required rear vard farthest from the side
street, and to permit a 6-foot high privacy fence in lieu of the permitted
3-foot height to be located on the corner of an alley and side street,
forward of the front yard of the neighbor's building 1line and within 25
feet of a corner for an existing swimming pool and privacy fence, and
proposed carport. The subject property and relief sought are more particu-
larly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked
into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baitimore County Code. The subject property

having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a



decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.

In the opinion of the PDeputy Zoning Commissioner, the Iinforma-
tion, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the
relief requested sufficiently complies with the reguirements of Sections

307.1, 307.2 and 500.314 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{(P.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the
record that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safe-
ty, and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance
with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioners.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
tures located withirn the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief reguested would result in practical difficuity,
unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioper,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be

dsnied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-

s

{ E ; in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
Ef ; % with the general spirit ané intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
g%Eg%ﬁ : Baltimore County and conforms to the reguirements as set forth in Section
Sj\\; 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.
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In acrordance with Secticn 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the bDirector
of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has
submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must
take to insure that the relief reguested complies with the following Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas reguirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water guality that

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-

tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitak; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies

for development in the Chesapeaks Bay Critical B&rea

which accommodate growth and alseo address the fact

that, even if pellution is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can

create adverse environmental impacts.

These recaommendations shall be attached hereto and become a
permanent part of the dJdecision rendered in this case. There is no evi-
dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, andfor general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the reguirements of the Department of Envirommental Protec-
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zeoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this szb{ day of July, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seecking relief from Sections 400.1, 427.A, and
102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.)} to permit

detached accessory structures to be located in the side and rear vard

closest to the side street in lieu of the reguired rear yard farthest from
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the side street, and to permit a 6-foot high privacy fence in lien of the
permitted 3-foot height to be lecated on the corner of an alley and side

street, forward of the front vard of the neighbor's building line and

within 25 feet of a corner for an existing swimming pool and privacy

fence, and proposed carport, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply £for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Crder;
however, Petiticoners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuntil such

the 30-day appellate process from this Order

time as
is

has expired. If, for whatever reasor, this Order
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-

tee comments submitted by the Department of Environmen-
tal Protection and Rescurce Management, due date of

June 30, 1997.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

i /émrf/; flortroen

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bijs for Baltimore County
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To:

From:

Attach original petition Due Date 06/30!5!
Amold L. Jablon

Bruce Seeley

Subject:  Zoning ltem #553 /éﬂa

Galicki_8449 Kavanagh Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 6/23/97

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Depariment of Environmentat Protection and Resource Management requests an

extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent fo
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X__The Depariment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the

)

/

i

following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X__Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Criticat Area
Requlations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baitimore County Code).
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning I‘IJ‘S’S;% ig,;rgland 21204

July 11, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Mark Galicki
2449 Xavanagh Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SW/Corner Kavanagh Road and Nevil Road
{8442 Ravanagh Road}
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic Pistrict
Mark Galicki, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-553-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Galicki:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very iruly yours,

Ao Py Vlotroco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel

-
H e

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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Petltlon for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  §1Jij¢ Kam ﬁiﬁfwﬁ/

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} G0 . L., 4374 % (0 2.5 G Do Detnonsey
BCCessensg S apitundis ( oot | De Caa T ) Liv “Ted€ S ¢ ¥ Bead ‘rhan Clomesr ‘ZESW&Q‘!KC—&( Lo Lie
T Do oy FASTTUEST FAsma é w e

WES W T z alC FT Heer Fevt Ox Copaoen crDreces
Front @ arp Fedwens oF NEGUBES Buione Lune ¢ ot RS T om Coanes,

?‘50{7( S‘Gu—ev Anyy

TeliCuer Beclley

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical drfﬁcu!ty)

5\‘“\7 Po;\ ;s ia dhe cg;m ;MLM do 2rable oor children ¥he pened f of-

\Uao ard dlso (L \far wfaym,. fl h
n were aderia oor yard, playing A eshroy ou Voivae, Pence where

91+Ci\ \fﬁ \dvhqe rsé—ﬁl ows :93? ?gn secore ?f\‘@ fi7 CT

5 (_orrev& lecation ch fence cxﬂ:: o a’l Gar Par $cz§e_{-|-f c;C v’e_k;(_k
N Froperty is to be post and advertised as prescribed by Zonlng Regmlané “5

ik ez Bz incus
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon f:hng eht' .-and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zomng Law for Baltimore County

iMWe do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ywe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petitran

Legat Owner{s}

mar li @6{ li Cé/-
(Type or Print Name)

{Type or Print Name)

Signature

- laml  fnn @a[i-c,lkf

Mype,or Print Name)

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee

City State Zipcode Signature

Attorney tor Petihoner

(Type of Pnnt Name) (o}"'qu KC&VQ(‘L@J‘ éd qld 1/77 /!L/J

Address Phone No
Dimere 7
City e Zipcode
G Sgnature Name, Address and phone numbper of representatve to be contacted
5 11 L (alick;
T (r l C
Address Phone No
o faraeh K4 - Y4 4549
5 §449 famm@ 10-626-89D)
! | City State Dipcode Address Fhone No
m ]
‘>-:Q A Public Heanng having been requested and/orfound fo be requwred, itis erdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimere County this day ot ¥
— . that the subject matter of this pehtion be set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the Zoning Reguictions of Batimore Counly, In twa rewspapers o1 general
8: " cireulation throughout Baltimere County, and that the property te reposted
|
m - Formog- Commmsoner of Battimare Sounly
Wi R —— ~
O o lo- REVIEWEDBY: __ _ ______ _DATE . ___ __ _ AL Printed with Soybean Ink ITEM #:
- " R on Recycled Papor
£ o >.’ -le yoted Pape
O Cc @ ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: o
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Af fldaVIt Admmlstratwe Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 25 follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at @ qq q Ka i/fa 4 Q»_, h ﬂD ﬂd
He e re 1220,

City Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardshup of practcal difficulty)

Ythe Pco( &ef\ce ftplgred a'&mre &@OOI wWhi cﬁt Q\C:S‘Far! %Q—
_Qm’;h__dj |0§Lc.ed 0&0\@4 S JNas ‘ﬁmcUevMi mqofe Netq‘l\bom
s\aned Pebidion” ere Jhase hod noomb’[emj N L a
Lence erfaol placemend o~ P@ol allbws A=ar ﬁafkmo
f@d TE we have Nenpse por ﬁao/, We Cam@i@ s

‘Hee”}-ﬂarldrr 15 hard %@"'fd CEV'd ool Uefmc[f_s l/\aue bee@
binken Lo rd vardalivd while packal on\he sLreals
Qur Fpnw (;Hmas Dir Cﬂ\r[drpn a <e/ruma/ 0 au area. .

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 1s filed, Afﬁam(s) will be required 10 pay a re:posung and adventising fee and
may be required 1o provide additicnal nformation.

?Ymturel

{typ® or pnnt name)

Ann

{type of pnnt namet

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 28 day of M a u/ .19 0} 'Z before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, i ang for the County afozesard, personally ap

ark. & Ca//‘a/ /4771’1 ég/,

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Affiantt(s}), and made oath in due form of law

that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct toghe best of his/her/their knowledge and beliet.
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. % % :
deie ! [}

/ﬁcmxv PUBLIC

My Commission Exptrs

My Comm. Exps./ IP&J 1999
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Af fldaVIt m%gtr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. ]

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at % L} g q }(CI Lr/d f"\@_ﬂ ;’\
—R@}Hﬂ'\r\((’ \ﬁh N‘CEVE{ ol LQQCTQ

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Lwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {ndicate hardship or practica! difficulty)

TP\\O J}om/ ‘pOnm Nﬂ/arm’g \CPF\(f & ooni h;”\rch P\ﬁmlml %ﬂ
L}_Qm%[@w‘tk' oriqad G{Q@m@‘k USs «as \cmdzﬂuiedju/ rﬁaa/e thChéfJ}f_s
6|rmd " /%SL“/“IQBU 6"'&1{~Jw VJ\QW thO e o.#J@ms .L\Uf\("nr‘
Copre_pr pos). Plocemedt of oooi aMlds 2-Car oGJ"LJ.—

06d ,TE we have o move ou rﬂonf we 0anrahd
3‘H€eti~mrk\ﬂ < hard Yo Ovd and aurvehides have l)@
becdeen ke ard vardaliod while packedenUie el
Q3f ‘Dﬁnr@ duaujs S0¢ @k Glr‘Qn a SQCUf‘Qd JQ!Q\" aes .

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposlmg and advemsmg fee and
may be required to provide additional information. N

ol AL
(o] finn fa Ukl

[signaturel
ot prnt hame}

Mgy [fALicKs

ftype or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit*

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this Zo day of M Ay .19 94F before me.a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, 1z and for the County aforesard, personally appf»ezred

Mark. + Carol Ann Calicks

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly dennfied to me 2s such Affiantt{s}, and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/therr knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

5]2g/91 | e

date 1 ARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires:

My Comm. Exps..{| 4/ 1939



@ . .9
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property loeated st 34410 ¥ avango h Lpad

which is pitegently zoned

This Petition shall be fited with the Office of Zoning Administtation & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

. _ hereto and made a par}.herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4. 1, U7 %503, (9 kracued
Becessonn Stauctures, (o Decs § Conpent,) Lo e Stpe ¢ L‘r’mcsc@:sr-z:, S eSTREET.

(as Lo wmgm(_gs@r e Sme$'m.e&r (0 L (GasoF Penn. Yorp MMSTWSQD(- Staper; Puo
A CFr. Wewu Tewee on CGaaven o Py FSpeSuieet Ando T T Yny tenwpnnor Mﬁemcﬂérmf

Baicoiay Leoni § tof taz S Fler Grwess tblicwr 0F 377 bhcy
ot the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zening Law of Baltimere County {or the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

1. MTQQ(P@;;“I}?\ITEELQ\,Y‘FQ:&:LlOCDSLOV\ +a QY\QB|€ OJF@A [G{f@n Mc_ ben@[)‘{-s Q?f
ooi avd also Royard Yo playy 19 o
5{ Oj Hfﬂr\ wﬂ(ehev\f@r‘ Oﬁz\r Grd, Fldd’ qﬁflég{ﬂb&,"j&or)r m \{(\{erl\y/&(% peq e

\ bt g Nows O'Jf' Gju en G SQCU
\z‘.r\cfé\) ;j__ﬁé ocadteA 6&?&010 Conce allews a 4-Car ark f\%‘f Sor sqﬁ’% O t’Q/l 04‘5
o © g Reguilati

Property is 10 be'posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonin ons.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and al
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly dectare and affimm, under the penalties of perjury. that Fwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petiion

Contract Purchaser/l essee” Legal Ownerts)

m ar JL @d’ (,L
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name3
0 N .
Signature Signatute \
Corol fon Calcl,
Address {Type or Print Namej
a& A "\,p ﬂ/bvk WJ/
City State Ziptode Signature
Atterney for Pettioner. J
2444 Ka\/amd« bd Hwlur7-11Y5
(Type or Print Name| Address
1 i1 m o~ i | ~1naAa
n ! ]
City Zipcode
Swynature Name, Address and phone number of representatve  1o°be contacted
MG r’k Ga ,cb
Address Phone No Name 2; !
City State Zipcode Address f Phore No. QOO
A Public Heanng having been requested and/er found 1o be required. it 1s ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Bcihmor.e Ceunfy this ____ day of 1%

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing . advertised, os requited by the Zoning Regulations of Bt |mc\re Counly, in twe newspczpers of general
circytation fhroughout Baltimore Caunty, and that the property be reposted

_ _ ot PPy S —
oy VBRI baE {7Tr. Printed wath Soybean Ink ITEM #:
N i ’ CL é on Recycled Paper

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:



Na

ORDER REGE

—

Date
By




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8449 Kavanagh Road

Beginning at a point onthe SouTw side of Kavanagh Road which is_36' wide at
the distance of _ 11’ of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street

Nevil Road which is ,3@‘ wide. "Being Lot # , Block , Section# inthe

subdivision of as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #5 , Folio #1053,

containing 2914 square feet. Also known as 8449 Kavanagh Road and located in the 12th

Election District, 7th Councilmanic District,

——

S5 5
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 97-53533A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Mark Galickl)
Date of Hearing/Closing:
(July 7, 1997)
Baltimore County Department of
Permiis and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21284

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
__8449 Kavanagh Road Balthmore, Maxyland 21222

The sign(s) were posted on

(410)-687-8465
{Telephone Number)




4T ideh A

Baltimore .u.nty . Development Processing

Departm f Permi d County Office Building
- ent ot rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JAELON, DIRECTOR

———— o -

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: D3
Petitioner: [Ymr kK - @&ro{ G&hc{:}
Location: 8444 Kmlcma.ql\ Road 1292
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : ﬂam{ @a\ic}c;
appress: RH4Y4 Ka\/ar\&ql\ d .
Ralle, D Ji0a2
H10-477-iI{pS

PHONE NUMBER

LR

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

553
-16-
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Exhibit A *PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND
. CLOSTN@WATES .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than (C’ ‘_22’5.? 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.: 47-55 3 -\

OA"LWJC& "% N rree—De Tacues Dec cesornn Sraucrimes o2 T Siwe
Yo § Pera Tt Ciozest % Zde Stnser, Awn GEr hpwTng
OW ke Conpsent . CF D’ § 9 the S—tnseT ¢ Fhomer Yoo Fowwenn o€
MNeteu g SFrgt Bipe Lrag € @/cm RSP 0 Gaer or TrowtSoeS @eew

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* Ol -7 :

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

T 557
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Development Processing

5\ Baltimore g
At~k @ D Cogli)ty ) q County Office Building
%*W cpartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
ol X Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&

Jone 24, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMTINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: $7-553-4
9445 Kavanagh Road
§/5 Xavanagh Road at SEC Nevil Road
12th Election Digtrict - 7th Couneilmanic
Legal Owner{s): Mark Galicki and Carel Ann Galicki
Post by Date: 06/29/97
Closing Date: 07/07/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case momber and be
directed to 887-33%1. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property umder petition onm or before the "Post by Date™
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a meighbor to file a formal reguest for a public
hearing.

3) after the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter ke set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
vhether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public bearing {whether dme to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the bearing's date, time and locatien. As when the $ign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, mmst be forwarded te this office,

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ¢ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUSY GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATIABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

2ol s

Arnold Jables -—- 7
Birector

. ¢ges. Mark and Carol Galicki

Printed with Scybean Ink

on Aecycled Papet
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%’2 Baltimore County Development Processing

! County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*

July 8, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Mark Galicki
8449 Kavanagh Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: TItem Mo.: 553
Case No.: 97-553-A
Petitioner: Mark Galicki, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Galicki:

The Zening Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 11, 1997,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W Coudl Rillonekc, y-

W. Qa?l Richards, Jr.
Zonihg Supervisor

WCR/re )
Attachment(s)

@ Prinled with Soybean Ink
% an Recycied Paper



BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPCHDENCE

T Arnold Jablon, Director bate: July 1, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FRCOM Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Bivision
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for June 30, 1997
Item No. 553

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The proposed fence shall not interfere with the line of sight.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEG30.553



To:
From:

Subject:

Attach original petition Due Date 06/30/97
Amold L. Jablon

Bruce Secley

Zoning ltem #553 /ﬁh

Galicki 8449 Kavanagh Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 6/23/97

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Requlations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

jablon.doc




David L. Winstead

H Secretary
Mﬂf]dﬁﬂdpépﬂftfﬂ&ﬂt OfTransportatlon Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Admiistrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County &£ -2s-97
Baitimore County Office of ftem No. 557 jea

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opporiunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/n Ronalc?%Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number-is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tall Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: June 20, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, 11, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

" Ttem Nos. 552@554, 555, 557, 558 and 562

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (40 1) 887-3495.

Prepared by: /M r/y?/v

Division Chie§ //7a
Q‘V 507 Herns /

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACWOCOM\552.D0C



June 11, 1997

Baltimore County Maryland
Department of Permits & Development Management
Towson, MD 21204

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Ruth Conklin, live at 8451 Kavanagh Road, next to 8449 Kavanagh
Road. I am writing to let you know that I did not place a complaint with
Councilman DePazzo's office on May 21, 1997. The complaint was falsely filed

under my name and address. I have no problem with the fence height, location of
fence or the pool at 8449 Kavanagh Road.

Print: /Jd g7 @A/K///)J
et 1t (Bl

%day of Q s 19_%
:Y;k;-

Sworn and subscribed to before me this _

Spurloc
Notary Public

ay Comm. Expsj&dgga

5957%



NEIGHBORHOOD PETITION

I, THE UNDERSIGN, DO NOT HAVE ANY COMPLAINTS ABOUT THE

FENCE AND POOL LOCATED AT 8449 KAVANAGH ROAD:

NAME (PRINT) SIGNATURE ADDRESS

O

3. <\
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